BELMOW/[J@’

SENIOR LIVING

GENEVA ROAD

ASSISTED LIVING | MEMORY CARE

Assisted-Living
community calendar
theme for April "Poetry In
Motion". April is National
Poetry Month, a month
celebrating
expressiveness, joy and
pure delight of poetry.
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9:
9:
0:

April Fools' Day

00 -4pm PA - NuSte

15 TH - Sit/Weight(s

15 TH - Village
Theater
Rehearsal

1:00 TH - Think Tank

1:30 Intergenerational
Program @ Carol
Stream Library

5 LO Ré Scrabble
0T o

2:1

3:0 mmunion
3:30 3FL - Step Club
6:00 LO( ) Rumikub

9:00 GR - Prayer and
Puzzle Page
9:15 ORSVP - Church
Transportation -
St. Marks Church
10:00 SR - Songs of
Faith Concert
2:00 TH - Nostalgia
Musical Program

p
3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club

Solar Eclipse
9:00 -4pm PA - NuSte
9:15 TH - Sit/Weight(s

1:00 TH - Solar Think

Tank
2:15 LO(R) - Scrabble
3:00 TH ommunion
3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club

4:00 GR - Gmtar

2:30 ORSVP - Music w/Jim
\éVhaggwart/Target 6:00 LO(R) - Rumikub
3:30 3FLS) - Step Club
6:00 LO(l) - Lounge
15 Tax Day
9:00 GR - Prayer and 9:00 -4pm PA - NuSte
Puzzle Page 9:15 TH - Sit/Weight(s
9:15 ORSVP - Church 1:00 TH - Think Tank
Transportation - 2:15 LO(R) - Scrabble
St. Marks Church 3:00 TH ommunion
10:00 SR - Songs of 3:15 TH - Village
Faith Concert Theater
1:00 TH - Village Rehearsal
Theater 3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club
Rehearsal 6:00 LO(R) - Rumikub
2:30 ORSVP -
Walmart/Target
Sho

APRIL 2024

Poetry In Motion

Tuesday

00 -4pm PA - NuStep
15 TH - Therapy Flex
45 LO - Bridge Game

:15 TH - Balance Fit
:00 TH - Hooray for

Hollywood

Cabaret Show
3:30 3FL I; - Step Club
6:00 LO(R) Penny
Bingo

9:
9:
12:
1
2

9 Eid al-Fitr

00 -4pm PA - NuStep
15 TH - Therapy Flex
45 LO - Bridge Game
:15 TH - Balance Fit
:00 SR - Guitar
Program with
Steve
3:00 TH - Village
Theater
Rehearsal
3:30 3FL() Step Club
6:00 LO(R) Penny
Bingo

9:
9:
12:
1
2

Wednesday

Thursday

6:00 GR - Puzzlers

9:00 -4pm PA - NuStep 9:00 -4pm PA - NuStep 9:00 -4pm PA- NuStep 9:15 TH - Weekend Fit
9:15 TH - Box & 9:15 TH - Weight/Flex 9:15 TH - Fit & Flex 10:15 OSRVP -Shop
Weights 10:00 SR - Poetry 9:15 TH - Paxxon Around Town AM
9:30 CS Library - Corner Exercise & 10:30 TH - Private
Poetry Collage 1:00 LO(R) - Wizards Education Class Party (10:30 am -
Viewing & Lunch 1:15 TH - Balance Fit 10:30 1FL - Rosary 3:00 pm)
out Belmont's 2:00 TH - Solar 12:45 LO(R) Dominos 2:00 ***Location
treat Eclipse 1:00 B(R)- Flowers Change to Bistro
10:00 LO - Pinochle Watercolor 1:00 TH - Parkin-cise Ante
1:00 SR - Book Club Tutorial 2:00 SR - Broadway Horseracing
2:00 JK - Myron's 102 3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club Musical Matinee 3:00 SR - History
Birthday Wine & 6:00 GR - Puzzlers 3:30 3FL(I}D- Step Club Channel
Cheese 6:00 GR - Piano 3:15 ORSVP - Shop
3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club Program ~___Around Town PM
1 o i
9:00 -4pm PA - NuStep 9:00 -4pm PA - NuStep 9:00 -4pm PA- NuStep 9:15 TH - Weekend Fit
9:15 TH - Box & 9:15 TH - Weight/Flex 9:15 TH - Fit & Flex 10:15 OSRVP -Shop
Weights 10:00 SR - Poetry 10:30 1FL - Rosary Around Town AM
10:00 LO - Pinochle Corner 12:45 LO(R) - Dominos 2:00 TH(R) Ante
2:00 JK - Wine & 10:00 TH - Prayer & 1:00 B(R)- Flowers Horseracing
Cheese Sing 1:00 TH - Parkin-cise 3:00 SR - History
3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club 1:00 LO(R) - Wizards 2:00 SR - Broadway Channel
6:00 GRS:)( Puzzlers 1:15 TH - Balance Fit Musical Matinee 3:15 ORSVP - Shop
6:00 LO(R) Ante 2:00 TH - Water Bottle 3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club Around Town PM
Horseracing Garden 6:00 GR - Puzzlers 3:30 3FLS) Step Club
3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club 6:00 LO(l) - Lounge

Games Anyone?
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9:00 -4pm PA - NuStep

9:15 TH - Therapy Flex

12:45 LO - Bridge Game

1:15 TH - Balance Fit

2:00 SR - Cello
Program

3:00 TH - Village
Theater
Rehearsal

3:30 3FL I; - Step Club

6:00 LO(R) Penny
Bingo

00 -4pm PA - NuStep

15 TH - Box &
Weights

00 LO - Pinochle

00 JK - Wine &
Cheese

30 3FL(l) - Step Club

00 GRSI:)( Puzzlers

00 LO(R) Ante

Horseracing

9:
9:
10:
2:
3:
6:
6:

9:15 TH - Weight/Flex
10:00 SR - Poetry

Corner
1:00 LO(R) - Wizards
alance Fit

1:15 TH
3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club
4:30 JK - Piano
Supper Club
6:00 GR - Puzzlers

9:00 -4pm PA - NuStep

1
1
1

9:
9:
0:
0:
2:
1
1
2:
3:
6:

00
15

-4pm PA- NuStep
TH - Fit & Flex

0 TH - Drumming

0
30 1FL - Rosary
45 LO(R) -

with Jon

Dominos
B(R)- Flowers

TH - Parkin-cise
SR - Broadway
Musical Matinee
3FL(l) - Step Club
GR - Puzzlers

1

9:15 TH - Weekend Fit
0:15 OSRVP -Shop
Around Town AM
2:00 TH(R) Ante
Horseracing
3:00 SR - National
Geographic
3:15 ORSVP - Shop
Around Town PM
3:30 3FLS) Step Club
6:00 LO(l) - Lounge
Games Anyone?
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Passover Begins

APRIL 2024

Poetry In Motion

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

9:00 GR - Prayer and 9:00 -4pm PA - NuSte 9:00 -4pm PA - NuStep 9:00 -4pm PA - NuStep 9:00 -4pm PA - NuStep 9:00 -4pm PA- NuStep 9:15 TH - Weekend Fit
Puzzle Page 9:15 TH - Sit/Weight(s 9:15 TH - Therapy Flex 9:15 TH - Box & 9:15 TH - Weight/Flex 9:15 TH - Fit & Flex 10:15 OSRVP -Shop

9:15 ORSVP - Church 10:15 TH - Village 12:45 LO - Bridge Game Weights 10:00 SR - Poetry 10:30 1FL - Rosary Around Town AM
Transportation - Theater 1:15 TH - Balance Fit 10:00 LO - Pinochle Corner 12:45 LO(R) - Dominos 2:00 TH(R) Ante
St. Marks Church Rehearsal 2:15 TH - Resident 11:30 Birthday Lunch 1:00 LO(R) - Wizards 1:00 B(R)- Flowers Horseracing

0:00 SR - Songs of 1:00 TH - Think Tank Council 1:00 SR - Book Club 1:15 TH - Balance Fit 1:00 TH - Parkin-cise 3:00 SR - National
Faith Concert 2:15 LO(R) - Scrabble 3:00 TH - Officers & 2:00 JK - Wine & 2:00 TH - Poet's 2:00 SR - Broadway Geographic

1:00 TH - Village 3:00 TH - Communion Ambassadors Cheese Corner Musical Matinee 3:15 ORSVP - Shop
Theater 3:30 3FL I; - Step Club Meeting 3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club Presentation 3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club Around Town PM
Rehearsal 6:00 LO(R) - Rumikub 3:30 3FL I; - Step Club 6:00 GRSI:g Puzzlers 3:30 3FL( l?: Step Club 6:00 GR - Puzzlers 3:30 3FLS) Step Club

2:30 ORSVP - 6:00 LO(R) Penny 6:00 LO(R) Ante 6:00 GR - Puzzlers 6:00 LO(l) - Lounge
\évhalmart/Target Bingo Horseracing Games Anyone?

op
3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club

Our theater actors will be

Location Legend

Legend Continued...

9:00 GR - Prayer and 9:00 -4pm PA - NuSte 9:00 -4pm PA - NuStep : : i :
Puzzle Page 9:15 TH - Sit/Weight(s) | 9:15 TH - Therapy Flex | V&Y busy this month >B Bistro. >ORSVP - Outing RSVP
9:15 ORSVP - Church 10:15 TH - Village 12:45 LO - Bridge Game | Presenting "Poet's >GR Great Room. with Concierge.
'SrraRAsp?(rtact;rc])n _h Eh(;,-‘ater | ; :138 ;H Bglﬁlnnge Fit Corner" and rehearsing >LO Lounge. (R) - after location
t. Marks Churc ehearsa : -" i " : b L
10:00 SR - Songs of 1:00 TH - Think Tank Summer's Night § Midsummer Nv'ﬁn.ts >iﬁ JTosepTI”ﬁs Kitchen. e il
Faith Concert 2:15 LO(R) - Scrabble Dream" ream" by poet William > own Hall. esident facilitates.
2:00 ‘éK Jazz 3:00 TH ommunion Presentation Shakespeare. Our actors >SR Screening Room () - after location means
oncert 3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club 3:30 3FL(l) - Step Club ill f th FL - floor hall i ivity.
220 O e | 00 L0 AR | 800 Lo par ™ | e e
almart/Target ingo '
Shop g g famous scenes adapted
3:30 3FLS) - Step Club by Cherie Renae Atiyeh.
6:00 LO(l) - Lounge




